
 

 

 
 
 
2023 STAKES SCHEDULE           

 
TWO YEAR OLDS 
Tuesday, July 25  Debutante (Fillies)   5f $50,000 G 
Wednesday, August 9  Graduation    5f $50,000 G 
Monday, August 14  CTHS Sale Stakes (MB)   6f          $40,000 E 
Wednesday, August 30  Osiris     5 1/2f $50,000 G     
Monday, September 18  Buffalo (MB)     1m        $40,000 E 
Tuesday, September 19  Winnipeg Futurity   6f $50,000 G 
 
THREE YEAR OLD FILLIES  
Tuesday, May 30  Overnight Stakes – One And Only 5f $24,000 A 
Tuesday, June 20  Chantilly    6f $50,000 G 
Monday, July 10   Jack Hardy    7 1/2f $50,000 G 
Tuesday, July 11  Hazel Wright Sire Stakes (MB)  6f $40,000 E 
Monday, July 24   R.C. Anderson (MB)   1m $40,000 E 
Wednesday, August 2  Manitoba Oaks    1m $50,000 G  
 
THREE YEAR OLDS 
Monday, June 5   Overnight Stakes – Prime Time T.V. 5f $24,000 A 
Monday, June 26  Golden Boy    6f $50,000 G 
Wednesday, July 12  Frank Arnason Sire Stakes (MB)  6f $40,000 E 
Monday, July 17   Derby Trial    1m $50,000 G 
Monday, August 7  Manitoba Derby    1 1/8    $125,000G 
Tuesday, September 12  J.W. Sifton (MB)    1 1/8 $40,000 E 
 
FILLIES & MARES, THREE YEAR OLDS & UPWARD 
Tuesday, June 6  Overnight Stakes – Cool Excellence 5f $24,000 A 
Tuesday, June 27  La Verendrye    6f $50,000 G 
Tuesday, July 18  Canada Day    7 1/2f $50,000 G 
Monday, August 7  Escape Clause    1m $50,000 G 
Tuesday, August 22  Distaff (MB)    1m $40,000 E 
Monday, August 28              Overnight Stakes – Miss Sandy Dee 1 1/16   $24,000 A 
Monday, September 18  Manitoba Matron   1 1/8 $50,000 G 
 
 
THREE YEAR OLDS & UPWARD 
Wednesday, June 7  Overnight Stakes – Rock’n U S A 5f $24,000 A 
Wednesday, June 28  Free Press    6f $50,000 G 
Wednesday, July 19  R.J. Speers    7 1/2f $50,000 G 
Monday, August  7  Manitoba Mile    1m $50,000 G 
Tuesday, August 15  Phil Kives (MB)    1m $40,000 E 
Tuesday, August 29  Overnight Stakes - Bocage  1 1/16 $24,000 A 
Tuesday, September 19  Gold Cup    1 1/8 $50,000 G 


